Fro m To (By e-mail).
All the Zonal Officers in Tamil Nadu,
All the Regional Transport Officers in
Tamil Nadu,
All the Motor Vehicles Inspector of
Unit Offices,
Ref : (1) Application dated: 12.01.2O24 from M/s VE Commercial
Vehicles Limited", Centennial Square, 7th Floor, No.6-4, Dr.

6 Month and
manufacturer
year of As per codification
7 No. of c lin d ers 4
8 Chassis number Asa lica ble
o erated vehicle
As a pplicable
cn
11. H. P. 85 KW @ 2600 + 100 rpm
72. Cu bic ca aci 3298 cc
13. EICHER 2O7O E CNG 3X2 SCHOOL AC
BUS 31+D BS-VI
74.
Makers classification
Wheel base 3515 mm
15. 30+1 +D
16. Colo u r Asa licable
t7. ULW unladen wei ht 5245 K s
18. G.V.W. (Gross vehicle
weight) or RLW (Registered
laden weight) as certified by
the manufacturer
19. Number, description, size
and ply rating of tyres as
declared by the
manufacturer
a 7.50 x 16-16 PR
b Rear Axle 7.50 x 16-16 PR
20. htRe istered Axle Wei
a 2800 K S
b Rea r Axle 4600 K s.
)1 Dimension
a Overall len th 6704 mm
b Rea r over han 2109 mm
c Overall width 2160 mm
Type of vehicle
4.
5
9 Eng ine number or motor
number in the case of battery
10. Fuel used
Seatinq capacitv
7600 Kgs.
Front axle
)Front Axle (Faw